PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON W. DEVITT	07/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDWEST INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	401 E. HWY 59 & 174	
City:	IDA GROVE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51445	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29650969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-4860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152889589 Email: sturm@hsllp.com **Correspondent Name:** STURM & FIX LLP Address Line 1: 666 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1552**

Address Line 4: **DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-3971**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2-5114-166	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O. STURM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael O. Sturm/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_exec_166#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0286 505044384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon W. Devitt, an individual, having a postal address of 273 La June Ave, Ida Grove,

IA 51445 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all right, title and interest in United

States Patent Application Serial No. 29/650,969 filed June 18, 2018 entitled "Rail Casing

Extrusion"; and

WHEREAS, Midwest Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa having a postal address

of 401 E. Hwy. 59 & 175, Ida Grove, IA 51445, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent of the United

States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above mentioned patent, and in and to all patents of the

United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for the invention, as fully and

completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. The

entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in ASSIGNEE. I further agree upon request, without

additional compensation, but at no expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to

execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights

hereby transferred in ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as they may

direct.

Jon W. Devitt

on W. Devitt

Dated: 7/3//18

PATENT

REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0287